Southwest General

Partnering with J
University Hospitals

Class Schedule / EMS Department - Fall 2019

COMMUNITY EMERGENCY
RESPONSE TEAM

8/10/18

Wed, Sept. 11, 2019 7-10 pm Unit 6 Ret. Chief Jeff Branic, Dale Hawk
CERT Organization Lt. Tom Cramer, Matt Sturgon
Location: Williams C/D All city reps. to welcome new individuals please
Wed, Sept. 18, 2019 7-10 pm |Unit1l Ret. Chief Jeff Branic, Chief Tom
Disaster Maund, Dale Hawk, Larry Stouffer, Matt Sturgon
Location: Jones Atrium Preparedness
Wed, Sept. 25, 2019 7-10 pm | Unit?7 Chief Randy Kimbro EMT-P
Disaster Lt. Tom Cramer
Location: Jones Atrium Psychology
Wed, Oct 2, 2019 7-10 pm Unit 2 Capt. Brandt Eisenhardt, Lt. John Douglas, Lt. Terry
Location Change: Fire Safety Ledwell, Lt. Tom Cramer, Larry Stouffer
Strongsville Fire Station
Webster Rd
Wed, Oct. 9 2019 7-10 pm Unit 8 Ret. Chief Jeff Branic and Chief Randy Kimbro EMT-P, ,
Terrorism / Larry Stouffer, Matt Sturgon
Location: Williams A/B Hazardous Material
Wed, Oct. 16, 2019 7-10 pm Unit5 Lt. Terry Ledwell, , Larry Stouffer
Light Search and
Location: Anderson Hall Rescue Disaster
Wed, Oct. 25, 2019 7-10 pm Unit 3 Matt Wright EMT-P, Nancy Heidecker RN
Disaster Medical
Location: Williams A/B Operations Part 1
Wed, Oct. 30, 2019 7-10 pm | Unit4 Matt Wright EMT-P, Nancy Heidecker RN
Disaster Medical
Location: Williams F Operations Part 2
Sat, Nov. 2, 2019 8am-12pm | CERT Final Drill | All students and Instructors
*Brook Park City Hall I.C. Chief Kaufhold
6161 Engle Rd. TBD
Wed, Nov.6, 2019 7-10 pm AHA/CPR E.M.S. Staff
Certification (Heidecker, Schnell, Szoke, Kimbro, Douglas)
Location: Williams A/B
Wed, Nov. 13, 2019 7-10 pm | AHA/First Aid E.M.S. Staff
Certification (Heidecker, Schnell, Szoke, Kimbro, Douglas)

Location: Williams A/B




